23

24 25 [I Love Tenderloin Week - April 30 through May 6, 2023]

Resolution declaring April 30 through May 6, 2023, as I Love Tenderloin Week in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, I Love Tenderloin Week's inaugural celebration is from April 30 through May 6, 2023, and includes a range of arts, music, and cultural celebrations; and

WHEREAS, I Love Tenderloin Week was founded by people who live, work, and organize in the district to highlight the vibrant community in the heart of San Francisco's downtown; and

WHEREAS, The Tenderloin is a cultural arts district that is home to artists and musicians that perform in its historic theaters, music venues, museums and clubs; and

WHEREAS, The Tenderloin district is home to a diverse population, including immigrants, seniors, families, merchants, workers, people experiencing homelessness, and the queer community; and

WHEREAS, The Tenderloin has a rich history of solidarity, self-governance, and activism, such as the Compton Cafeteria Riot, the first ever queer uprising against police harassment, and continues that legacy of activism to this day by organizing to fully enact the resident-led Vision 2020 plan for the neighborhood; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors salutes the organizers of I Love Tenderloin Week in its inaugural year and encourages San Franciscans and visitors to participate in the week of activities; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors does hereby proclaim April 30 through May 6, 2023, as I Love Tenderloin Week in the City and County of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

230488

Date Passed: May 02, 2023

Resolution declaring April 30 through May 6, 2023, as I Love Tenderloin Week in the City and County of San Francisco.

May 02, 2023 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Chan, Dorsey, Engardio, Mandelman, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton

File No. 230488

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 5/2/2023 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Unsigned

05/10/2023

London N. Breed Mayor

**Date Approved** 

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without her approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

05/10/2023

Date